
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,636

 15,867

 771

 174

 611

 43

 4,465

 705

 12,915

 70.1%

 3.4%

 0.8%

 2.7%

 0.2%

 19.7%

 3.1%

 57.1%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,667

 15,885

 767

 173

 612

 43

 4,471

 716

 12,920

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 15,386

 11,036

 548

 113

 448

 26

 2,872

 343

 7,755

 15,418

 11,056

 544

 112

 449

 26

 2,877

 7,760

 354

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 1,433

 2,349

 925

 1,498

 2,317

 2,350

 784

 1,293

 2,175

 734

 1,290

 2,177

 2,188

 1,123

 2,726

 4,524

 1,659

 2,788

 4,494

 4,538

 1,907

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,160

 1,571

 19,689

 8

 7,926

 7,340

 4,728

 2,612

 586

 476

 109

 3,381

 2,326

 332

 723

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

38

1

26

5

209,480,483

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 70.1%

 3.4%

 0.8%

 2.7%

 0.2%

 19.7%

 3.2%

 57.0%

 71.7%

 100.0%

 3.6%

 0.7%

 2.9%

 0.2%

 18.7%

 2.2%

 50.4%

 100.0%

 71.7%

 0.7%

 2.9%

 0.2%

 18.7%

 2.3%

 50.3%

 3.5%

 6.3%

 10.4%

 4.1%

 6.6%

 10.2%

 10.4%

 3.5%

 5.7%

 9.6%

 3.2%

 5.7%

 9.6%

 9.7%

 5.0%

 12.0%

 20.0%

 7.3%

 12.3%

 19.9%

 20.0%

 8.4%

 100.0%

 92.6%

 59.7%

 33.0%

 7.4%

 96.0%

 7.1%

 88.8%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 68.8%

 9.8%

 21.4%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 125




