Kansas House District 125

				opulation rcent of total popu	ulation)			
	Census	s Adjuste		usted Voting Age		ge	Adjusted Voting Age	
Total Population	22,636	100.0%	22,667	100.0%	15,386	100.0%	15,418	100.0%
White	15,867	70.1%	15,885	70.1%	11,036	71.7%	11,056	71.7%
Black	771	3.4%	767	3.4%	548	3.6%	544	3.5%
American Indian	174	0.8%	173	0.8%	113	0.7%	112	0.7%
Asian	611	2.7%	612	2.7%	448	2.9%	449	2.9%
Hawaiian	43	0.2%	43	0.2%	26	0.2%	26	0.2%
Other Races	4,465	19.7%	4,471	19.7%	2,872	18.7%	2,877	18.7%
Two or More Races	705	3.1%	716	3.2%	343	2.2%	354	2.3%
Hispanic (all races)	12,915	57.1%	12,920	57.0%	7,755	50.4%	7,760	50.3%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)						
Total Persons in household	22,160	96.0%				
Persons living alone	1,571	7.1%				
Persons living in families	19,689	88.8%				
Householder or spouse under 18	8	0.0%				

(number of hh and percent of family hh w	•						
Total	3,381	100.0%					
Married Couples	2,326	68.8%					
Female Householder, no spouse	723	21.4%					
Male Householder, no spouse	332	9.8%					

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both		
Under 6 years of age	1,433	6.3%	1,293	5.7%	2,726	12.0%	
6 to 17 years of age	2,349	10.4%	2,175	9.6%	4,524	20.0%	
18 to 21 years of age	925	4.1%	734	3.2%	1,659	7.3%	
22 to 29 years of age	1,498	6.6%	1,290	5.7%	2,788	12.3%	
30 to 44 years of age	2,317	10.2%	2,177	9.6%	4,494	19.9%	
45 to 64 years of age	2,350	10.4%	2,188	9.7%	4,538	20.0%	
65 years of age and older	784	3.5%	1,123	5.0%	1,907	8.4%	

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Occupied	7,340	92.6%				
Owner occupied	4,728	59.7%				
Renter occupied	2,612	33.0%				
Vacant	586	7.4%				

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	476					
Persons in nursing homes	109					

Other Information

Senate Districts: 38
Congressional Districts: 1
Judicial Districts: 26
SBOE Districts: 5
USDs: 209,480,483

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1